
CITY COUNCIL MEETING 
February 22, 1984 

a::MwlNICATICNS City Clerk Relwctle presented a letter dated Febn.tary 21, 
l9&4 which had been received fran Lfxli lflbul8RCe Service 

CITY CLmK notifying the CUy of a rate mxU.Heation they plan to \ 

' 

inplerrenl t'<:n~ tne,lr Clsenl 19J4-.8:$ budget. fl>tmcil <Ureeted 
. RATE ~fi)IFlOO'lCN that the letter be revlC\~ by Staff: and that a report 

... "~RIOC;EIVED. FOCM be made to Coun. ci I t'ollowmg the revt€W at the regular 
CCJ<T UDI MftJJ..Ata Council rrecting or ~~rch 7, 1984. 
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. ., ·. Lodi Ambulance Service ,,.s.STOCXYONSI. ~ -~~~~:~ 

Alice Reimche 
City Clerk 
City of lodi 
221 West Pine Street 
Lodi, California 9S240 

Dear Mrs. Reimche, 

february 21, 1984 

This is to notify the City of Lodi of a rate modification we plan 
to implement for our fiscal 1984-1985 budget. 

This adjustment win allow us to cover an approximate $75,00.0 •. 00 

increase in cost of operaUon of which approxi.mately $39,000.00 will go 
to salary and benefit increases and $36,000.00 for equipment purchases 
and replacement. 

Enclosed in this packet is the new and old rate schedule, an explan­
ation of actual out of pocket expense to the user for ba~ic and advance 
care service we would pro·vide. 

Any fu.rther conrnunication should be directed to my office. 

Enclosures 
MN:bs 



Lodi Ambulance Service aror~s.sTOCKTONsT .• · .. · .1 -... ~-''1 
The out of pocket expense t.o the patient is a concern to both the 

patient and us, the provider. Even though, many of our patients have 

their service paid for 100% by private third payor insurance many must 

pay 20% of their clai.m out of packet. Currently the average patf;ent 

pays $24.00 out of pocket for every $120.00 cllarged. With tMs rate 

modification a fee of $23-.60 would 11>e out o-f pocket expense thu-s a 

$4.60 increase to the patient. 

We feel this justifia·ble as we are elimi-na·Ung all Orthop.edi:e and 

Obstetrical service fees as- i.ndividual charge items. The cha-r§es will 

be expensed out in the new ambulanee fees. The necessity behind this 

is to allow a smoother bilHng system due to the socfa-1 reimbu:rsement 

programs which reimburse us fo:r these services in the Basic Ambul.a-nce 

Rates. We have eliminated three Advances lif~ Support fees; Su:cUon1ng, 

Oral Airway and Esophageal Intubation. The suction fee will be expensed 

out in the basi¢ rates. The airway and esophageal intubation are becoming 

obsolete in use and if used will be expensed out in the ALS Fee of $55.00 

we currently charge. 

There wi 11 be no increase in ALS fees at the current time and we do 

not fo-resee any increase in the current future. 
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Lodi Ambulance Service 

BASIC LIFE SUPPORT CARE 
BASE RATE 

1 Patient 
2 Patients (each) 
3 Patients (each) 

MILEAGE (per mile) 
NiGHT CALL (7 am t0 7 pm) 
EMERGE~ICY 
OXYGEN 
WAITING TIME {per 15 min.) 
STAND-BY TIME (per 1$ min.) 

ADVANCE LIFE SUPPORT CA,R£ 
ADVANCE LIFE SUPPORT 
TELEMEIR'i. 
EKG 
HEART/lUNG RESUSCITATOR 
SUCTION 
RiSUSClTATOR 
ORAl AIRWAY 
ENDO TRACHEAL lNTUBA'T I ON 
£SOPHOGEAL I NTUBATJ Ol~ 
MEO kNT I SHOCK TROUSERS 
NEEDlE THORACOT~~y 
NEEDlE CRlCOTAACHEJTOMY 

ORTHOPEDIC CARE 
ORTHOPEDIC STRETCHER 
S,P INAL BOARD SHORT 
SPINAL BOARD LONG 
SAND BAGS (eacb) 
MDOER SPll NT 
TRACTION SPL lNT 
CARDBOARD SPLINT 
INFLATION SPLINT 

OBSTETRIC CARE 
CHILD DELIVERY 

1982 SCHEoo.t.E 

95.00 
80.75 
76.60 
s.oo 

20.00 
2().00 
25.00 
14.25 
10.75 

ss.oo 
20.00 
40.00 
40.00 
16.00 
16.00 
s .. oo 

40.00 
40.00 
34.00 
75.00 
75.00 

25.00 
16.00 
16 .. 00 
3.50 

16.00 
16.00 
12.00 
12.00 

40.00 

1984 SCH'EDUtE 

107.00 
96.31) 
90.95 
6.00 

28.00 
30:.,00 
20.00 
15.00 
i0'. 75 

5:§:.(:)0 
20.00 
40.00 
40-.00 
omit 
lfl.OO 
omit 
40.00 
omit 
34.00 
75.00 
15.00 

omit 
omi:t 
omit 
omit 
omit 
omit 
omit 
omit 

omit 


